
2021 Girls NIBPA H.S. PreSeason JV TEAM STANDINGS

POF School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Grand Total +/- leader

1 Hononegah I 910 756 811 902 768 791 4938 0

2 Harlem I 754 842 780 729 848 905 4858 -80

3 Harlem II 788 855 736 854 729 724 4686 -252

4 Freeport 552 532 609 569 466 497 3225 -1713

5 Belvidere North I 550 518 499 473 510 491 3041 -1897

6 Team of Individuals I 490 481 432 486 533 519 2941 -1997

7 Hononegah II 393 495 457 468 431 450 2694 -2244

8 Guilford 418 355 419 445 482 441 2560 -2378

9 Belvidere North II 308 397 376 368 383 358 2190 -2748

10 Auburn 252 280 208 265 247 222 1474 -3464

at The Cherry Bowl on 11/26/21



2021 Girls NIBPA H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 High Game

1 Hononegah I Samantha Sweeney 186 145 0 233 188 181 233

2 Harlem I Riley Gilbert 172 170 175 117 219 175 219

3 Hononegah I Ingrid Roeske 218 131 127 164 136 92 218

4 Harlem II Samantha Grinnall 164 184 146 212 170 158 212

5 Hononegah I Emma Peterson 176 183 158 190 147 210 210

6 Harlem II Melanie Dooley 146 202 146 202 150 165 202

7 Harlem I Hannah Herdklotz 167 184 182 146 177 197 197

8 Harlem I Chloe Broughton 132 196 140 190 147 155 196

8 Harlem I Miranda Klenz 140 172 158 120 149 196 196

10 Freeport Katelyn Saxby 155 140 194 152 157 136 194

11 Harlem I Chloe Bedin 143 120 125 156 156 182 182

12 Hononegah I Katelin Mullranin 161 152 177 158 168 181 181

13 Hononegah I Malia Darling 169 145 180 157 0 0 180

14 Freeport Lauren Fruth 179 158 155 137 116 132 179

15 Harlem II Athena O'Dell 177 147 143 151 117 106 177

15 Harlem II Alyssa Prince 147 177 141 121 134 136 177

17 Hononegah I Kailyn Davis 0 0 169 0 129 127 169

18 Harlem II Kaylynn Coffee 154 145 160 168 158 159 168

19 Freeport Mercedes Rico 122 118 126 159 99 92 159

20 Belvidere North I Abbigale Fennessy 104 116 151 113 108 91 151

21 Guilford Ariana Ferguson 72 81 90 79 149 77 149

22 Hononegah II Sarah Peterson 93 109 116 144 118 103 144

23 Hononegah II Grace Brooks 95 141 122 79 97 94 141

24 Belvidere North I Annabelle Gawaran 140 135 95 115 125 103 140

25 Freeport Rosa Solis 96 116 134 121 94 137 137

26 Guilford Rehann Razick 121 105 127 133 114 109 133

27 Belvidere North I Alicia Downey 132 95 83 75 114 113 132

28 Team of Individuals I Francesca Sirotzki (Jeff) 126 110 103 97 102 131 131

29 Team of Individuals I Zoe Gehrke (Belv) 129 97 78 95 116 70 129

30 Team of Individuals I Mackenzie Long (Jeff) 64 86 68 81 127 122 127

31 Belvidere North II Daniella Sanchez 81 119 78 104 76 94 119

32 Team of Individuals I Sher Paw (Jeff) 83 78 83 115 89 95 115

33 Belvidere North I Karli Anderson 77 81 112 90 88 104 112

34 Auburn Montreece Chapman (Aub) 94 102 83 111 86 93 111

35 Team of Individuals I Jazira Cruz (Belv) 88 110 100 98 99 101 110

36 Guilford Amelia Milks 59 x 86 95 104 108 108

37 Hononegah II Chiamanda Ezeani 0 106 98 105 0 74 106

38 Belvidere North II Jessie Baez Mendez 52 72 104 53 70 73 104

39 Belvidere North II Makayla Hoffman 43 74 53 76 100 74 100

39 Guilford Samantha Mosny 78 71 66 61 0 100 100

41 Belvidere North I Jadyn Knight 97 91 58 80 75 80 97

42 Auburn Jerbria Pearson (Aub) 81 95 66 80 70 50 95

43 Hononegah II Alahnie Carmack 57 0 0 0 88 92 92

44 Auburn Leeann Pettigrew (Aub) 77 83 59 74 91 79 91

45 Belvidere North II Alma Zepeda 86 73 56 90 81 66 90

46 Guilford Madline Willford 88 70 0 77 44 0 88

47 Hononegah II Jacqui Flury 65 0 56 76 67 87 87

48 Belvidere North II Regan Baird 46 59 85 45 56 51 85

49 Hononegah II Addison Knight 83 74 65 64 0 0 83

50 Guilford Camila Alexander 0 28 50 0 71 47 71

51 Hononegah II Haylie Howe 0 65 0 0 61 0 65

at The Cherry Bowl on 11/26/21

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game



2021 Girls NIBPA H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Series Average

1 Hononegah I Emma Peterson 176 183 158 190 147 210 1064 177.33

2 Harlem I Hannah Herdklotz 167 184 182 146 177 197 1053 175.50

3 Harlem II Samantha Grinnall 164 184 146 212 170 158 1034 172.33

4 Harlem I Riley Gilbert 172 170 175 117 219 175 1028 171.33

5 Harlem II Melanie Dooley 146 202 146 202 150 165 1011 168.50

6 Hononegah I Katelin Mullranin 161 152 177 158 168 181 997 166.17

7 Harlem I Chloe Broughton 132 196 140 190 147 155 960 160.00

8 Harlem II Kaylynn Coffee 154 145 160 168 158 159 944 157.33

9 Harlem I Miranda Klenz 140 172 158 120 149 196 935 155.83

10 Freeport Katelyn Saxby 155 140 194 152 157 136 934 155.67

11 Hononegah I Samantha Sweeney 186 145 0 233 188 181 933 186.60

12 Harlem I Chloe Bedin 143 120 125 156 156 182 882 147.00

13 Freeport Lauren Fruth 179 158 155 137 116 132 877 146.17

14 Hononegah I Ingrid Roeske 218 131 127 164 136 92 868 144.67

15 Harlem II Alyssa Prince 147 177 141 121 134 136 856 142.67

16 Harlem II Athena O'Dell 177 147 143 151 117 106 841 140.17

17 Freeport Mercedes Rico 122 118 126 159 99 92 716 119.33

18 Belvidere North I Annabelle Gawaran 140 135 95 115 125 103 713 118.83

19 Guilford Rehann Razick 121 105 127 133 114 109 709 118.17

20 Freeport Rosa Solis 96 116 134 121 94 137 698 116.33

21 Belvidere North I Abbigale Fennessy 104 116 151 113 108 91 683 113.83

21 Hononegah II Sarah Peterson 93 109 116 144 118 103 683 113.83

23 Team of Individuals I Francesca Sirotzki (Jeff) 126 110 103 97 102 131 669 111.50

24 Hononegah I Malia Darling 169 145 180 157 0 0 651 162.75

25 Hononegah II Grace Brooks 95 141 122 79 97 94 628 104.67

26 Belvidere North I Alicia Downey 132 95 83 75 114 113 612 102.00

27 Team of Individuals I Jazira Cruz (Belv) 88 110 100 98 99 101 596 99.33

28 Team of Individuals I Zoe Gehrke (Belv) 129 97 78 95 116 70 585 97.50

29 Auburn Montreece Chapman (Aub) 94 102 83 111 86 93 569 94.83

30 Belvidere North I Karli Anderson 77 81 112 90 88 104 552 92.00

30 Belvidere North II Daniella Sanchez 81 119 78 104 76 94 552 92.00

32 Team of Individuals I Mackenzie Long (Jeff) 64 86 68 81 127 122 548 91.33

32 Guilford Ariana Ferguson 72 81 90 79 149 77 548 91.33

34 Team of Individuals I Sher Paw (Jeff) 83 78 83 115 89 95 543 90.50

35 Belvidere North I Jadyn Knight 97 91 58 80 75 80 481 80.17

36 Auburn Leeann Pettigrew (Aub) 77 83 59 74 91 79 463 77.17

37 Belvidere North II Alma Zepeda 86 73 56 90 81 66 452 75.33

37 Guilford Amelia Milks 59 x 86 95 104 108 452 75.33

39 Auburn Jerbria Pearson (Aub) 81 95 66 80 70 50 442 73.67

40 Hononegah I Kailyn Davis 0 0 169 0 129 127 425 141.67

41 Belvidere North II Jessie Baez Mendez 52 72 104 53 70 73 424 70.67

42 Belvidere North II Makayla Hoffman 43 74 53 76 100 74 420 70.00

43 Hononegah II Chiamanda Ezeani 0 106 98 105 0 74 383 95.75

44 Guilford Samantha Mosny 78 71 66 61 0 100 376 75.20

45 Hononegah II Jacqui Flury 65 0 56 76 67 87 351 70.20

46 Belvidere North II Regan Baird 46 59 85 45 56 51 342 57.00

47 Hononegah II Addison Knight 83 74 65 64 0 0 286 71.50

48 Guilford Madline Willford 88 70 0 77 44 0 279 69.75

50 Guilford Camila Alexander 0 28 50 0 71 47 196 49.00

51 Hononegah II Haylie Howe 0 65 0 0 61 0 126 63.00

at The Cherry Bowl on 11/26/21

JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series


